
 

 

 

 

Criterion 1 – Curricular Aspects 

Key Indicator- 1.4 Feedback System 

 

1.4.1:Institution obtains feedback on the academic performance and ambience of 

the institution from various stakeholders, such as Students, Teachers, Employers, 

Alumni etc. and action taken report on the feedback is made available on 

institutional website (Yes or No) 

 

 

PREAMBLE 

 

Feedback from different stakeholders -                                                                                         

[Students, Teachers, Employers, Alumni and Parents] 

Academic Year 2018-19 

Stakeholder Sample filled form Analysis and Action Taken Report 

Student about Admin View Document View Document 

Student about Faculty View Document View Document 

Teacher View Document View Document 

Employers  View Document 

Alumni  View Document 

Parents  View Document 

 

 

 



   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Admin Feedback by the Student 
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Question Ragging free campus

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in classroom

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory equipments

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Overall Library services

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Response

Title : Admin Feedback
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : Second Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity
Student Name : Bhushan Gaikwad

FreeText
ACA/D/86
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Question Timely communication from office

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Cooperation from Office staff

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Drinking water facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Common/Wash room facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Computer and Internet facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Canteen facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction
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Question Gymkhana and Sports facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Overall security in campus

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Stamp
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Question Ragging free campus

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in classroom

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory equipments

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Overall Library services

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Response

Title : Admin Feedback
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : Fourth Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity
Student Name : Shubham Biradar

FreeText
ACA/D/86
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Question Timely communication from office

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Cooperation from Office staff

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Drinking water facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Common/Wash room facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Computer and Internet facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Canteen facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction
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Question Gymkhana and Sports facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Overall security in campus

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Stamp
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Question Ragging free campus

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in classroom

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory equipments

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Overall Library services

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Response

Title : Admin Feedback
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : Eight Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity
Student Name : Tushar Rathod

FreeText
ACA/D/86
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Question Timely communication from office

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Cooperation from Office staff

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Drinking water facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Common/Wash room facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Computer and Internet facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Canteen facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction
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Question Gymkhana and Sports facility

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Overall security in campus

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction
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Admin Feedback by the Student 

(Analysis and Action taken report) 
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Question Ragging free campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 53 265 59.55

 Very Good 4 18 72 20.22

 Good 3 12 36 13.48

 satisfactory 2 2 4 2.25

 Below satisfaction 1 4 4 4.49

Performance 85.62

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in classroom

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 23 115 25.84

 Very Good 4 21 84 23.60

 Good 3 30 90 33.71

 satisfactory 2 7 14 7.87

 Below satisfaction 1 8 8 8.99

Performance 69.89

Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory equipments

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 26 130 29.21

 Very Good 4 24 96 26.97

 Good 3 22 66 24.72

 satisfactory 2 11 22 12.36

 Below satisfaction 1 6 6 6.74

Performance 71.91

Question Overall Library services

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 26 130 29.21

 Very Good 4 23 92 25.84

 Good 3 20 60 22.47

 satisfactory 2 12 24 13.48

 Below satisfaction 1 8 8 8.99

Performance 70.56

Question Timely communication from office

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 29 145 32.58

 Very Good 4 18 72 20.22

 Good 3 21 63 23.60

 satisfactory 2 12 24 13.48

 Below satisfaction 1 9 9 10.11

Performance 70.34

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Admin Feedback
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : Second Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 89 / 89

FreeText
ACA/D/86
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Question Cooperation from Office staff

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 33 165 37.08

 Very Good 4 18 72 20.22

 Good 3 22 66 24.72

 satisfactory 2 10 20 11.24

 Below satisfaction 1 6 6 6.74

Performance 73.93

Question Drinking water facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 29 145 32.58

 Very Good 4 14 56 15.73

 Good 3 24 72 26.97

 satisfactory 2 6 12 6.74

 Below satisfaction 1 16 16 17.98

Performance 67.64

Question Common/Wash room facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 21 105 23.60

 Very Good 4 15 60 16.85

 Good 3 21 63 23.60

 satisfactory 2 12 24 13.48

 Below satisfaction 1 20 20 22.47

Performance 61.12

Question Computer and Internet facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 27 135 30.34

 Very Good 4 16 64 17.98

 Good 3 26 78 29.21

 satisfactory 2 13 26 14.61

 Below satisfaction 1 7 7 7.87

Performance 69.66

Question Canteen facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 16 80 17.98

 Very Good 4 12 48 13.48

 Good 3 21 63 23.60

 satisfactory 2 20 40 22.47

 Below satisfaction 1 20 20 22.47

Performance 56.40

Question Gymkhana and Sports facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 9 45 10.11

 Very Good 4 7 28 7.87

 Good 3 22 66 24.72

 satisfactory 2 15 30 16.85

 Below satisfaction 1 36 36 40.45

Performance 46.07
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Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 25 125 28.09

 Very Good 4 24 96 26.97

 Good 3 22 66 24.72

 satisfactory 2 10 20 11.24

 Below satisfaction 1 8 8 8.99

Performance 70.79

Achieved 67.83 | Scope for improvement 32.17
Actions Taken

1. We confirmed about no any physical or mental ragging going on in campus, still we took meetings with anti-ragging committee and newly admitted students 
regarding ragging.
2. Already new additional construction started for seating arrangement
3. Management approved budget for purchase of new sophisticated instrument/equipment's department wise.
4. Now library service also improved, by increasing its time, providing bar-code systems and by purchasing online Journals.
5. During students recess timing, office staff asked to present in office.
6. Strictly warned office staff regarding their casual approach. Also asked students, if they getting ant delayed in any response from office, inform to their 
mentor.
7. Now purchase and installed new water filter plant on the terrace of college building. 
8. Common room separately allotted to students
9. Additional computers and routers are plan to install for better facility.
10. Build new construction for canteen in campus.
11. In future, definitely we plan for Gymkhana and indoor sport facility
12. Ask management and took approval for the installation of CCTV in the campus

    

Stamp
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Question Ragging free campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 52 260 50.98

 Very Good 4 21 84 20.59

 Good 3 19 57 18.63

 satisfactory 2 6 12 5.88

 Below satisfaction 1 4 4 3.92

Performance 81.76

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in classroom

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 27 135 26.47

 Very Good 4 24 96 23.53

 Good 3 27 81 26.47

 satisfactory 2 16 32 15.69

 Below satisfaction 1 8 8 7.84

Performance 69.02

Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory equipments

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 27 135 26.47

 Very Good 4 26 104 25.49

 Good 3 27 81 26.47

 satisfactory 2 15 30 14.71

 Below satisfaction 1 7 7 6.86

Performance 70.00

Question Overall Library services

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 25 125 24.51

 Very Good 4 17 68 16.67

 Good 3 32 96 31.37

 satisfactory 2 17 34 16.67

 Below satisfaction 1 11 11 10.78

Performance 65.49

Question Timely communication from office

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 31 155 30.39

 Very Good 4 22 88 21.57

 Good 3 21 63 20.59

 satisfactory 2 18 36 17.65

 Below satisfaction 1 10 10 9.80

Performance 69.02

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Admin Feedback
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : Fourth Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 102 / 102

FreeText
ACA/D/86
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Question Cooperation from Office staff

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 40 200 39.22

 Very Good 4 24 96 23.53

 Good 3 22 66 21.57

 satisfactory 2 14 28 13.73

 Below satisfaction 1 2 2 1.96

Performance 76.86

Question Drinking water facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 21 105 20.59

 Very Good 4 14 56 13.73

 Good 3 25 75 24.51

 satisfactory 2 22 44 21.57

 Below satisfaction 1 20 20 19.61

Performance 58.82

Question Common/Wash room facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 20 100 19.61

 Very Good 4 13 52 12.75

 Good 3 24 72 23.53

 satisfactory 2 21 42 20.59

 Below satisfaction 1 24 24 23.53

Performance 56.86

Question Computer and Internet facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 17 85 16.67

 Very Good 4 17 68 16.67

 Good 3 21 63 20.59

 satisfactory 2 22 44 21.57

 Below satisfaction 1 25 25 24.51

Performance 55.88

Question Canteen facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 17 85 16.67

 Very Good 4 21 84 20.59

 Good 3 28 84 27.45

 satisfactory 2 19 38 18.63

 Below satisfaction 1 17 17 16.67

Performance 60.39

Question Gymkhana and Sports facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 12 60 11.76

 Very Good 4 8 32 7.84

 Good 3 19 57 18.63

 satisfactory 2 19 38 18.63

 Below satisfaction 1 44 44 43.14

Performance 45.29
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Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 29 145 28.43

 Very Good 4 18 72 17.65

 Good 3 26 78 25.49

 satisfactory 2 15 30 14.71

 Below satisfaction 1 14 14 13.73

Performance 66.47

Achieved 64.65 | Scope for improvement 35.35
Actions Taken

1. We confirmed about no any physical or mental ragging going on in campus, still we took meetings with anti-ragging committee and newly admitted students 
regarding ragging.
2. Already new additional construction started for seating arrangement
3. Management approved budget for purchase of new sophisticated instrument/equipment's department wise.
4. Now library service also improved, by increasing its time, providing bar-code systems and by purchasing online Journals.
5. During students recess timing, office staff asked to present in office.
6. Strictly warned office staff regarding their casual approach. Also asked students, if they getting ant delayed in any response from office, inform to their mentor.
7. Now purchase and installed new water filter plant on the terrace of college building. 
8. Common room separately allotted to students
9. Additional computers and routers are plan to install for better facility.
10. Build new construction for canteen in campus.
11. In future, definitely we plan for Gymkhana and indoor sport facility
12. Ask management and took approval for the installation of CCTV in the campus

  

Stamp
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Question Ragging free campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 54 270 54.00

 Very Good 4 23 92 23.00

 Good 3 11 33 11.00

 satisfactory 2 6 12 6.00

 Below satisfaction 1 6 6 6.00

Performance 82.60

Question Seating arrangement and teaching aids in classroom

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 25 125 25.00

 Very Good 4 27 108 27.00

 Good 3 25 75 25.00

 satisfactory 2 12 24 12.00

 Below satisfaction 1 11 11 11.00

Performance 68.60

Question Overall infrastructure and laboratory equipments

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 28 140 28.00

 Very Good 4 28 112 28.00

 Good 3 23 69 23.00

 satisfactory 2 12 24 12.00

 Below satisfaction 1 9 9 9.00

Performance 70.80

Question Overall Library services

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 22 110 22.00

 Very Good 4 20 80 20.00

 Good 3 25 75 25.00

 satisfactory 2 19 38 19.00

 Below satisfaction 1 14 14 14.00

Performance 63.40

Question Timely communication from office

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 20 100 20.00

 Very Good 4 23 92 23.00

 Good 3 32 96 32.00

 satisfactory 2 19 38 19.00

 Below satisfaction 1 6 6 6.00

Performance 66.40

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Admin Feedback
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : Sixth Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 100 / 100

FreeText
ACA/D/86
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Question Cooperation from Office staff

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 31 155 31.00

 Very Good 4 25 100 25.00

 Good 3 23 69 23.00

 satisfactory 2 16 32 16.00

 Below satisfaction 1 5 5 5.00

Performance 72.20

Question Drinking water facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 17 85 17.00

 Very Good 4 20 80 20.00

 Good 3 25 75 25.00

 satisfactory 2 17 34 17.00

 Below satisfaction 1 21 21 21.00

Performance 59.00

Question Common/Wash room facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 15 75 15.00

 Very Good 4 14 56 14.00

 Good 3 32 96 32.00

 satisfactory 2 14 28 14.00

 Below satisfaction 1 25 25 25.00

Performance 56.00

Question Computer and Internet facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 14 70 14.00

 Very Good 4 23 92 23.00

 Good 3 30 90 30.00

 satisfactory 2 15 30 15.00

 Below satisfaction 1 18 18 18.00

Performance 60.00

Question Canteen facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 12 60 12.00

 Very Good 4 24 96 24.00

 Good 3 26 78 26.00

 satisfactory 2 22 44 22.00

 Below satisfaction 1 16 16 16.00

Performance 58.80

Question Gymkhana and Sports facility

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 7 35 7.00

 Very Good 4 10 40 10.00

 Good 3 13 39 13.00

 satisfactory 2 18 36 18.00

 Below satisfaction 1 52 52 52.00

Performance 40.40
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Question Overall security in campus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 26 130 26.00

 Very Good 4 26 104 26.00

 Good 3 24 72 24.00

 satisfactory 2 17 34 17.00

 Below satisfaction 1 7 7 7.00

Performance 69.40

Achieved 63.97 | Scope for improvement 36.03
Actions Taken

1. We confirmed about no any physical or mental ragging going on in campus, still we took meetings with anti-ragging committee and newly admitted students 
regarding ragging.
2. Already new additional construction started for seating arrangement
3. Management approved budget for purchase of new sophisticated instrument/equipment's department wise.
4. Now library service also improved, by increasing its time, providing bar-code systems and by purchasing online Journals.
5. During students recess timing, office staff asked to present in office.
6. Strictly warned office staff regarding their casual approach. Also asked students, if they getting ant delayed in any response from office, inform to their mentor.
7. Now purchase and installed new water filter plant on the terrace of college building. 
8. Common room separately allotted to students
9. Additional computers and routers are plan to install for better facility.
10. Build new construction for canteen in campus.
11. In future, definitely we plan for Gymkhana and indoor sport facility
12. Ask management and took approval for the installation of CCTV in the campus
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Faculty Feedback by the Student 

 



Question Utilization of time during session

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Syllabus coverage

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Content beyond syllabus

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Encouragement to ask questions

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Motivation for career

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Response

Title : Faculty feedback (Prof Mrunali Potbhare)
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : Fourth Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity
Student Name : Jayashri Wadekar



Question Academic discipline and class control

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction



Question Utilization of time during session

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Syllabus coverage

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Content beyond syllabus

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Encouragement to ask questions

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Motivation for career

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Response

Title : Faculty feedback (Prof Sharad Tayde)
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : Sixth Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity
Student Name : Akshay Mahalle



Question Academic discipline and class control

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction



Question Utilization of time during session

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Syllabus coverage

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Content beyond syllabus

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Encouragement to ask questions

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Motivation for career

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Response

Title : Faculty feedback (Prof Satish Shelke)
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : Eight Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity
Student Name : Ku. Pranali Wanere



Question Academic discipline and class control

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction



   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty Feedback by the Student 

(Analysis and Action taken report) 
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Question Utilization of time during session

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 63 315 59.43

 Very Good 4 19 76 17.92

 Good 3 13 39 12.26

 satisfactory 2 5 10 4.72

 Below satisfaction 1 6 6 5.66

Performance 84.15

Question Syllabus coverage

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 53 265 50.00

 Very Good 4 18 72 16.98

 Good 3 14 42 13.21

 satisfactory 2 10 20 9.43

 Below satisfaction 1 11 11 10.38

Performance 77.36

Question Content beyond syllabus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 51 255 48.11

 Very Good 4 24 96 22.64

 Good 3 12 36 11.32

 satisfactory 2 12 24 11.32

 Below satisfaction 1 7 7 6.60

Performance 78.87

Question Encouragement to ask questions

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 50 250 47.17

 Very Good 4 27 108 25.47

 Good 3 15 45 14.15

 satisfactory 2 8 16 7.55

 Below satisfaction 1 6 6 5.66

Performance 80.19

Question Motivation for career

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 56 280 52.83

 Very Good 4 22 88 20.75

 Good 3 16 48 15.09

 satisfactory 2 6 12 5.66

 Below satisfaction 1 6 6 5.66

Performance 81.89

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Faculty feedback (Prof Mrunali Potbhare)
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : Fourth Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 106 / 106

FreeText
ACA/D/86
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Question Academic discipline and class control

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 56 280 52.83

 Very Good 4 25 100 23.58

 Good 3 14 42 13.21

 satisfactory 2 6 12 5.66

 Below satisfaction 1 5 5 4.72

Performance 82.83

Achieved 80.88 | Scope for improvement 19.12
Actions Taken

This feedback have been communicated to respective faculty member for her information. Principal Sir took personal meeting with her and asked her to take 
necessary measure. Also appreciated her work and motivate him for future task.   

Stamp
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Question Utilization of time during session

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 80 400 74.77

 Very Good 4 15 60 14.02

 Good 3 9 27 8.41

 satisfactory 2 2 4 1.87

 Below satisfaction 1 1 1 0.93

Performance 91.96

Question Syllabus coverage

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 78 390 72.90

 Very Good 4 17 68 15.89

 Good 3 10 30 9.35

 satisfactory 2 1 2 0.93

 Below satisfaction 1 1 1 0.93

Performance 91.78

Question Content beyond syllabus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 65 325 60.75

 Very Good 4 19 76 17.76

 Good 3 16 48 14.95

 satisfactory 2 5 10 4.67

 Below satisfaction 1 2 2 1.87

Performance 86.17

Question Encouragement to ask questions

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 73 365 68.22

 Very Good 4 15 60 14.02

 Good 3 12 36 11.21

 satisfactory 2 5 10 4.67

 Below satisfaction 1 2 2 1.87

Performance 88.41

Question Motivation for career

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 66 330 61.68

 Very Good 4 26 104 24.30

 Good 3 10 30 9.35

 satisfactory 2 4 8 3.74

 Below satisfaction 1 1 1 0.93

Performance 88.41

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Faculty feedback (Prof Sharad Tayde)
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : Sixth Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 107 / 107

FreeText
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Question Academic discipline and class control

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 82 410 76.64

 Very Good 4 13 52 12.15

 Good 3 11 33 10.28

 satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Below satisfaction 1 1 1 0.93

Performance 92.71

Achieved 89.91 | Scope for improvement 10.09
Actions Taken

This feedback have been communicated to respective faculty member for his information. Principal Sir took personal meeting with him and asked him to take 
necessary measure. Also appreciated his work and motivate him for future task.     
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Question Utilization of time during session

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 28 140 41.79

 Very Good 4 17 68 25.37

 Good 3 15 45 22.39

 satisfactory 2 6 12 8.96

 Below satisfaction 1 1 1 1.49

Performance 79.40

Question Syllabus coverage

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 25 125 37.31

 Very Good 4 15 60 22.39

 Good 3 17 51 25.37

 satisfactory 2 8 16 11.94

 Below satisfaction 1 2 2 2.99

Performance 75.82

Question Content beyond syllabus

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 25 125 37.31

 Very Good 4 17 68 25.37

 Good 3 14 42 20.90

 satisfactory 2 9 18 13.43

 Below satisfaction 1 2 2 2.99

Performance 76.12

Question Encouragement to ask questions

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 30 150 44.78

 Very Good 4 15 60 22.39

 Good 3 13 39 19.40

 satisfactory 2 6 12 8.96

 Below satisfaction 1 3 3 4.48

Performance 78.81

Question Motivation for career

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 27 135 40.30

 Very Good 4 17 68 25.37

 Good 3 11 33 16.42

 satisfactory 2 7 14 10.45

 Below satisfaction 1 5 5 7.46

Performance 76.12

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Faculty feedback (Prof Satish Shelke)
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : Eight Semester [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 67 / 67

FreeText
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Question Academic discipline and class control

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 29 145 43.94

 Very Good 4 18 72 27.27

 Good 3 10 30 15.15

 satisfactory 2 6 12 9.09

 Below satisfaction 1 3 3 4.55

Performance 79.39

Achieved 77.61 | Scope for improvement 22.39
Actions Taken

This feedback have been communicated to respective faculty member for his information. Principal Sir took personal meeting with him and asked him to take 
necessary measure. Also appreciated his work and motivate him for future task.   
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Teacher Feedback  

 



Question Course objectives are well defined & clear to faculty and have significant learning outcomes.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Recommended and relevant books are readily available

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Experiments based on theoretical knowledge gained by students.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Curriculum enables to develop problem solving ability and innovative thinking among students.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Response

Title : Teaching staff feedback
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : B. Pharmacy
Details : Activity
Faculty Name : Somnath Vibhute



Question Timely completion of syllabus is possible in allotted hours.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Curriculum supports higher and lifelong learning.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question There is an ample scope to adopt new techniques of teaching such as seminar, presentation, group discussion,
projects etc.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Weightage given to theory and practical.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question The students attain the PO, COs and PEOs satisfactorily.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Job readiness capability of syllabus.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction



Question Course objectives are well defined & clear to faculty and have significant learning outcomes.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Recommended and relevant books are readily available

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Experiments based on theoretical knowledge gained by students.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Curriculum enables to develop problem solving ability and innovative thinking among students.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Response

Title : Teaching staff feedback
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : B. Pharmacy
Details : Activity
Faculty Name : Sandip Hurpade

Highlight



Question Timely completion of syllabus is possible in allotted hours.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Curriculum supports higher and lifelong learning.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question There is an ample scope to adopt new techniques of teaching such as seminar, presentation, group discussion,
projects etc.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Weightage given to theory and practical.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question The students attain the PO, COs and PEOs satisfactorily.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Job readiness capability of syllabus.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction



Question Course objectives are well defined & clear to faculty and have significant learning outcomes.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Recommended and relevant books are readily available

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Experiments based on theoretical knowledge gained by students.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Curriculum enables to develop problem solving ability and innovative thinking among students.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Response

Title : Teaching staff feedback
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : B. Pharmacy
Details : Activity
Faculty Name : Shital Redasani



Question Timely completion of syllabus is possible in allotted hours.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Curriculum supports higher and lifelong learning.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question There is an ample scope to adopt new techniques of teaching such as seminar, presentation, group discussion,
projects etc.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Weightage given to theory and practical.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question The students attain the PO, COs and PEOs satisfactorily.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction

Question Job readiness capability of syllabus.

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Satisfactory

Below satisfaction



   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Teacher Feedback  

(Analysis and Action taken report) 

 



Question Course objectives are well defined & clear to faculty and have significant learning outcomes.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 13 65 76.47

 Very Good 4 4 16 23.53

 Good 3 0 0 0.00

 satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Below satisfaction 1 0 0 0.00

Performance 95.29

Question Recommended and relevant books are readily available

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 11 55 64.71

 Very Good 4 6 24 35.29

 Good 3 0 0 0.00

 Satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Below satisfaction 1 0 0 0.00

Performance 92.94

Question Experiments based on theoretical knowledge gained by students.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 11 55 64.71

 Very Good 4 5 20 29.41

 Good 3 1 3 5.88

 Satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Below satisfaction 1 0 0 0.00

Performance 91.76

Question Curriculum enables to develop problem solving ability and innovative thinking among students.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 10 50 58.82

 Very Good 4 7 28 41.18

 Good 3 0 0 0.00

 Satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Below satisfaction 1 0 0 0.00

Performance 91.76

Question Timely completion of syllabus is possible in allotted hours.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 9 45 52.94

 Very Good 4 5 20 29.41

 Good 3 3 9 17.65

 Satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Below satisfaction 1 0 0 0.00

Performance 87.06

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Teaching staff feedback
Academic Year : 2018-19
Class : B. Pharmacy
Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 17



Question Curriculum supports higher and lifelong learning.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 12 60 70.59

 Very Good 4 4 16 23.53

 Good 3 1 3 5.88

 Satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Below satisfaction 1 0 0 0.00

Performance 92.94

Question There is an ample scope to adopt new techniques of teaching such as seminar, presentation, group
discussion, projects etc.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 9 45 52.94

 Very Good 4 7 28 41.18

 Good 3 1 3 5.88

 Satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Below
satisfaction

1 0 0 0.00

Performance 89.41

Question Weightage given to theory and practical.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 9 45 52.94

 Very Good 4 5 20 29.41

 Good 3 3 9 17.65

 Satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Below satisfaction 1 0 0 0.00

Performance 87.06

Question The students attain the PO, COs and PEOs satisfactorily.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 9 45 52.94

 Very Good 4 7 28 41.18

 Good 3 1 3 5.88

 Satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Below satisfaction 1 0 0 0.00

Performance 89.41

Question Job readiness capability of syllabus.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 9 45 52.94

 Very Good 4 7 28 41.18

 Good 3 1 3 5.88

 Satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Below satisfaction 1 0 0 0.00

Performance 89.41



Actions Taken

90.70 % positive response obtained here. Still we running following practices to strengthen the curriculum. 
1. Senior  faculty in their departmental meetings providing basic knowledge and course objectives to the new faculty.
2. Every year from library, we asking to subject in-charge for requirement of any text and reference books which is newly published and not available in the library.
3. Already experiments mentioned in syllabus are based on theory topics and accordingly teachers conducting the experiments.
4. During the practical, students in group of 3-5, completing understand the principal and procedure and teacher giving them task on different but relevant 
model/compound or dosage form or on unknown compound, there by students thinks critically and apply their knowledge. 
5. Generally the time period given by university gives sufficient number of hours to complete the syllabus. some time due to some reason if syllabus not 
completed, we reschedule the time table or extra classes, depending on demands from teacher and students.
6. Off course in this curriculum, there is higher education which need lifelong learning.
7. Management provides facility to conduct the curriculum smartly. Even for coming academic years they approved for purchasing smart board for classroom.
8. PCI gives very appropriate weightage to theory and practical. 
9. Every teacher discussed the significance of CO's, PO's and PEO's with the students, so they respond in good manner.

  



   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Employers Feedback                                                      

[Analysis and Action taken report] 
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Question Ability to contribute to the goal of the organization :

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 7 35 63.64

 Very good 4 4 16 36.36

 Good 3 0 0 0.00

 Satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Poor 1 0 0 0.00

Performance 92.73

Question Leadership, planning, and organization skills.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 2 10 18.18

 Very Good 4 8 32 72.73

 Good 3 1 3 9.09

 Satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Poor 1 0 0 0.00

Performance 81.82

Question Flexibility to learn new techniques, adopt new ideas etc.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 2 10 18.18

 Very good 4 6 24 54.55

 Good 3 2 6 18.18

 Satisfactory 2 1 2 9.09

 Poor 1 0 0 0.00

Performance 76.36

Question Problem solving skills.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 4 20 36.36

 Very good 4 2 8 18.18

 Good 3 5 15 45.45

 Satisfactory 2 0 0 0.00

 Poor 1 0 0 0.00

Performance 78.18

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Employer Feedback
Academic Year : 2018-19

Total number of response(s) : 11
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Achieved 82 | Scope for improvement 18
Actions Taken

It is planned to to provide exposure of new techniques to students.
Some industrial experts will be invited to to interact with students.   



   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Alumni Feedback                                                                

[Analysis and Action taken report] 

 



Question Quality of activities organized by institute for overall development of students

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 41 205 37.96

 Very Good 4 25 100 23.15

 Good 3 25 75 23.15

 Satisfactory 2 13 26 12.04

 Poor 1 4 4 3.70

Performance 75.93

Question Is syllabus was learning experience in career?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 34 170 30.91

 Very Good 4 34 136 30.91

 Good 3 29 87 26.36

 Satisfactory 2 10 20 9.09

 Poor 1 3 3 2.73

Performance 75.64

Question Campus of institute

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 30 150 27.78

 Very Good 4 26 104 24.07

 Good 3 22 66 20.37

 Satisfactory 2 24 48 22.22

 Poor 1 6 6 5.56

Performance 69.26

Question Handling of student's grievance

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 33 165 30.56

 Very good 4 23 92 21.30

 Good 3 24 72 22.22

 Satisfactory 2 23 46 21.30

 Poor 1 5 5 4.63

Performance 70.37

Question Institute hospitality to Alumni

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 39 195 36.11

 Very Good 4 22 88 20.37

 Good 3 26 78 24.07

 Satisfactory 2 13 26 12.04

 Poor 1 8 8 7.41

Performance 73.15

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Alumni Feedback
Academic Year : 2018-19

Total number of response(s) : 107

FreeText
ACA/D/86



Question Is the course content intellectually stimulated for you?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 36 180 33.33

 Very Good 4 35 140 32.41

 Good 3 22 66 20.37

 Satisfactory 2 11 22 10.19

 Poor 1 4 4 3.70

Performance 76.30

Actions Taken

In the meeting with Management and Principal Sir feedback statistics discussed and meeting concluded with following points.
1. Quality program for the development of various skills and knowledge will plan for the upcoming academic year.
2. Every teachers will inform to take measures in teaching learning process, so students will take benefit in their career.
3. Landscaping, ground and canteen development planned.
4. Students grievance committee already taking initiative by discussion with students regarding their problems.
5. Quality program of Alumni visit or alumni meet will plan very every year in /or out of campus as per the alumni convenience.
6. Institute plan to organized guest lectures to provide filed knowledge to our students beyond syllabus.
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Parents Feedback                                                                   

[Analysis and Action taken report] 

 



Question Do you think that the college environment is conducive for the overall development of your ward?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 18 90 30.00

 Very Good 4 16 64 26.67

 Good 3 17 51 28.33

 Satisfactory 2 8 16 13.33

 Poor 1 1 1 1.67

Performance 74.00

Question Is your ward given enough exposure as far as career orientation is concerned?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 7 35 11.67

 Very good 4 26 104 43.33

 Good 3 19 57 31.67

 Satisfactory 2 7 14 11.67

 Poor 1 1 1 1.67

Performance 70.33

Question Are the authorities easily approachable regarding any queries?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 14 70 23.33

 Very good 4 14 56 23.33

 Good 3 28 84 46.67

 Satisfactory 2 3 6 5.00

 Poor 1 1 1 1.67

Performance 72.33

Question Is college is a secured campus for your ward?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 17 85 28.33

 Very good 4 15 60 25.00

 Good 3 16 48 26.67

 Satisfactory 2 11 22 18.33

 Poor 1 1 1 1.67

Performance 72.00

Question Is college’s website is very informative and regularly updated?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 14 70 23.33

 Very good 4 20 80 33.33

 Good 3 19 57 31.67

 Satisfactory 2 6 12 10.00

 Poor 1 1 1 1.67

Performance 73.33

Rajarshi Shahu College of Pharmacy, Buldana

Feedback Analysis

Title : Parent Feedback
Academic Year : 2018-19

Total number of response(s) : 60

FreeText
ACA/D/86



Question Are you satisfied with the communication at the college end regarding the regular performance of your ward?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

 Excellent 5 15 75 25.00

 Very good 4 17 68 28.33

 Good 3 22 66 36.67

 Satisfactory 2 5 10 8.33

 Poor 1 1 1 1.67

Performance 73.33

Actions Taken

Response obtained from parents were discussed in the meeting with management and program committee and concluded with following decisions.
1. Institute took approval for planning to organized, guest lectures, campus, will do active MOUs with quality academic activities.
2. Institute now regularly asking faculty to motivate students to take participation in various activities in and out of campus.
3. Principal is always available for students and parents for their problems.
4. Campus is fully secured. Outsider can't easily approach in the campus.
5. Planned to develop college website.
6. Regular parents meet will be organized every year, so parents suggestions and institute efforts can be communicated.
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